
S E C T I O N   9 0 5  --  P R O P O S A L   (CONTINUED) 
 
I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and 
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement.  I (We) also 
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of 
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted. 
 
I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for  five percent (5%) of total bid  and hereby agree that in 
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this 
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the 
contract as proposed.  It is understood that in case I am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in 
the Specifications. 
 
Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following 
addendum (addenda): 

     ADDENDUM NO.  1     DATED 2/15/2013      ADDENDUM NO.        DATED       
     ADDENDUM NO        DATED            ADDENDUM NO.        DATED       

 
Number  Description  TOTAL ADDENDA:   1  

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) 
 
Respectfully Submitted,   
 

DATE   

  
 Contractor 

BY   
 Signature 

TITLE   

ADDRESS   

CITY, STATE, ZIP   

PHONE   

FAX   

E-MAIL   

1 Revised Table of Contents, replace same; NTB 
4338, replaces NTB 3612; Revised NTB Nos. 
4222 & 4226, replace same; Add NTB Nos. 4340 
& 4344; BidItems, replace same; Revised or 
Added Plan Sheet Nos. 2, 3, 6, 7, 32-38, 43, 57, 
58, 2007, 3014, 3020, 5001-5007, 7002, 7005, 
7011, 7012, 8001, 8002, & 8066; Amendment 
EBS Download Required. 

        

        

        

  

 

(To be filled in if a corporation) 
 

Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of    and the names, 
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows: 
 
  
 President Address 

  
 Secretary Address 

  
 Treasurer Address 
 

The following is my (our) itemized proposal. 
 NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301           Hinds  County(ies) 
Revised 09/21/2005 
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4222

DATE: 02/15/2013

SUBJECT: Specialty Items

PROJECT: NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301 - Hinds County

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as "Specialty Items" for this
contract. Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as specialty items.

CATEGORY: CURBING, SIDEWALKS, GUTTERS

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1030 609-D002 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2

1040 609-D007 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified

1050 609-D008 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A

1110 616-A001 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch

1120 616-A003 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch

CATEGORY: EROSION CONTROL

Line
No

Pay Item Description

0440 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished

0450 212-B001 Standard Ground Preparation

0460 213-B001 Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13

0470 213-C001 Superphosphate

0480 216-A001 Solid Sodding

0490 217-A001 Ditch Liner

0500 219-A001 Watering

0510 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

0520 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat

0530 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence

0540 236-A001 Silt Basin, Type A

0550 239-A001 Temporary Slope Drains

2120 907-225-A001 Grassing

2130 907-225-B001 Agricultural Limestone

2140 907-225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

2150 907-226-A001 Temporary Grassing

2160 907-234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard

2170 907-234-E001 Reset Inlet Siltation Guard

2180 907-237-A002 Wattles, 12"

2190 907-237-A003 Wattles, 20"

2200 907-245-A001 Triangular Silt Dike

2210 907-246-A001 Sandbags

2220 907-246-B002 Rockbags

2230 907-249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control



CATEGORY: EARTHWORK, CLEARING & GRUBBING

Line
No

Pay Item Description

0430 209-A004 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven

CATEGORY: GUARDRAIL, GUIDERAIL

Line
No

Pay Item Description

0970 606-B007 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post

0980 606-B012 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Double Faced, Metal Post

0990 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1

1000 606-D012 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I

1010 606-E002 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

1020 606-E003 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared

CATEGORY: RIPRAP, MAILBOXES

Line
No

Pay Item Description

2450 907-618-1M001 Service Patrol

CATEGORY: INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS

Line
No

Pay Item Description

3140 907-659-A001 Traffic Management Center Modifications

3150 907-659-C001 Traffic Management Center Modifications - Training

3160 907-660-A001 OTN Node

3170 907-660-B001 OTN Node Communications Hut

3180 907-660-C001 OTN Node Training

CATEGORY: LIGHTING, ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1830 682-A001 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1, 3 Conductor

1840 682-A004 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor

1850 682-A015 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2, 3 Conductor

1860 682-A020 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2/0, 3 Conductor

1870 682-A025 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 4, 3 Conductor

1880 682-A031 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

1890 682-A036 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

1900 682-B002 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1, 3 Conductor

1910 682-B005 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor

1920 682-B016 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2, 3 Conductor

1930 682-B021 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2/0, 3 Conductor

1940 682-B025 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 4, 3 Conductor

1950 682-B031 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

1960 682-B036 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

1970 682-C010 Structure Mounted Branch Circuit, AWG 10, 3 Conductor



CATEGORY: LIGHTING, ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1980 682-D001 Underground Pull Box

1990 683-B108 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, Type 50-1-0-400

2000 683-C010 Lighting Assembly, Underpass, Type UP

2010 684-A003 Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

2020 684-A006 Pole Foundation, 48" Diameter

2030 684-B003 Slip Casing, 24" Diameter

2040 684-B006 Slip Casing, 48" Diameter

2050 685-D001 Service Pole

2060 686-A001 Relocation of Existing Lighting Assemblies , High Mast

2070 686-A001 Relocation of Existing Lighting Assemblies , Low Mast

3210 907-682-E001 Underground Junction Box With Concrete Pad

CATEGORY: MISCELANEOUS/ SPECIALTY WORK ITEMS

Line
No

Pay Item Description

0570 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In

3220 907-687-A018 Traffic Recorder Classification Permanent System (Replacement of Wiring Conduit,Pullboxes,
and Sensors)

CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1400 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

1410 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

2500 907-626-A006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

2505 907-626-B005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

2510 907-626-C007 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

2515 907-626-D005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

2520 907-626-E005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

2530 907-626-F005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

2540 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

2550 907-626-G007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow

2560 907-626-H007 Thermoplastic Legend, Interstate Shield

2570 907-626-H009 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

2580 907-626-H010 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

2590 907-626-U002 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White, 40-mil min.

2600 907-626-V002 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, 40-mil min.

2610 907-626-X002 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, 40-mil min.

2620 907-626-Y001 Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White, 4" Equivalent Length, 40-mil. min.

2630 907-626-Y003 Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, Yellow, 4" Equivalent Length, 40-mil. min.

2640 907-626-Z002 Thermoplastic Legend, White, 4" Equivalent Length, 40-mil. min.



CATEGORY: DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS, RIGHT OF WAY CLEA

Line
No

Pay Item Description

0560 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

CATEGORY: STRUCTURES

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1070 615-A009 Concrete Type I Cast-in-Place Median Barrier, 42" High

1080 615-A012 Concrete Type IV Modified, 42" Height, Cast-in-Place Median Barrier

1090 615-A014 Concrete Type IV Cast-in-Place Median Barrier, 42" High

1100 615-A020 Concrete Type III Modified Cast-in-Place Median Barrier, 42" High

CATEGORY: SURVEY AND STAKING

Line
No

Pay Item Description

3230 907-699-A002 Roadway Construction Stakes

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1420 629-A002 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH

1430 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness

1440 630-A002 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

1450 630-B001 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground Mounted

1460 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft

1470 630-D002 Structural Steel Beams, S4 x 7.7

1480 630-D003 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9

1490 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles

1500 630-E004 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar

1510 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White

1520 630-F006 Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White

1530 630-F007 Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Yellow

1540 630-F008 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White

1550 630-F009 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Yellow

1560 630-G001 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted

1570 630-G003 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted

1580 630-K001 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3"

1590 630-K003 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"

1600 635-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies

1610 636-A001 Shielded Cable, AWG #18, 4 Conductor

1620 638-A002 Loop Detector Amplifier, 4 Channel

1630 640-A016 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED

1640 640-A022 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 7 LED

1650 644-A001 Optical Detector

1660 644-B001 Optical Detector Cable

1670 647-A001 Pullbox, Type 1

1680 647-A002 Pullbox, Type 3



CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1690 647-A003 Pullbox, Type 4

1700 647-A004 Pullbox, Type 5

1710 647-A005 Pullbox, Type 2

1720 650-A003 On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type

1730 666-B016 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 7 Conductor

1740 666-B028 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor

1750 666-B032 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #8, 2 Conductor

1760 666-B038 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 3 Conductor

1770 668-A016 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1"

1780 668-A018 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

1790 668-A029 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2"

1800 668-A030 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2"

1810 668-B024 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"

1820 668-B025 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"

2900 907-630-R001 Changeable Message Sign

2950 907-637-C001 Relocation of Type B Cabinet

2960 907-639-A002 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 50' Arm

2970 907-639-A006 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 30' Arm

2980 907-639-A007 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 40' Arm

2990 907-639-A009 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 60' Arm

3000 907-639-A115 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 45' & 45' Arms

3010 907-639-C002 Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter

3020 907-639-C004 Pole Foundations, 30" Diameter

3030 907-639-E001 Camera Pole with Foundation, 50' Pole

3040 907-639-F001 Detector Pole with Foundation, 35' Pole

3050 907-639-R001 Relocation of Camera Pole

3060 907-641-A001 Radar Detection System

3070 907-656-A001 Dynamic Message Sign, Type 1

3080 907-656-B001 Dynamic Message Sign Training

3100 907-657-A001 Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM

3110 907-657-B001 Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM

3120 907-658-A001 Hardened Network Switch, Type A

3130 907-658-A003 Hardened Network Switch, Type C

3190 907-662-A001 Video Encoder, Type A

3200 907-662-B001 Video Decoder, Type A

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1140 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

1150 619-A1005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape

1160 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

1170 619-A2005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape

1180 619-A3003 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 1 or 2 Tape

1190 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White



CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line
No

Pay Item Description

1195 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

1200 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

1210 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

1220 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

1230 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker

1240 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

1250 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

1260 619-D3001 Remove and Reset Signs, All Sizes

1270 619-D4001 Directional Signs

1280 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C

1290 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

1300 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

1310 619-F3004 Delineators, Guard Rail, White

1320 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced

1330 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced

1340 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums

1350 619-J1003 Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH

1360 619-J2002 Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH, Replacement Package

1370 619-K1001 Installation and Removal of Guard Rail, Type I, Class A

1380 619-K4001 Installation and Removal of Guardrail, Terminal End Section

2460 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign

2470 907-619-J3001 Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator

2480 907-619-P1001 Glare Paddles



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4226 CODE: (SP) 
 
DATE: 02/15/2013 
 
SUBJECT: Traffic Recorder Classification Permanent System 
 
PROJECT: NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301 – Hinds County 
 
Bidders are hereby advised that this contract requires the replacement of an existing Traffic 
Recorder Classification Permanent System at Station 824+54 144’ RT. The new installation 
will be installed and paid for in accordance with the requirements for pay item no. 907-687-A, 
Traffic Recorder Classification Permanent System. 
 
 
 



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4338 CODE: (SP) 
 
DATE: 02/15/2013 
 
SUBJECT: Erosion Control Requirements  
 
PROJECT: NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301 – Hinds County 
 
Bidders are hereby advised of the following requirements that relate to erosion control activities 
on the Project:  
 
Bidders are hereby advised that the requirement to maintain a maximum of 19 acres of 
exposed surface area of erodible material as established in Special Provision 907-107-10 
shall not apply to this project. 
 
Clearing and Grubbing: Prior to beginning any clearing and grubbing operations on the 
project, controls shall be in place to address areas such as drainage structures, wetlands, streams, 
steep slopes and any other sensitive areas as directed by the Engineer. Clearing and grubbing 
should be limited to the minimum area necessary to construct the project. Grubbing operations 
should be minimized in areas outside the construction limits and stumps should be cut off flush 
with the existing ground elevations. A buffer area of at least fifteen (15) feet shall be in place 
adjacent to the right-of-way line and at least five (5) feet adjacent to stream banks. The buffer 
area can either be the existing vegetation that is left undisturbed or re-established by planting 
new vegetation if clearing and grubbing was required. 
 
Unclassified Excavation: Cut sections shall be graded in accordance with the typical sections 
and plan grades. Permanent erosion control BMP’s should be placed as soon as possible after the 
cut material has been moved. Fill sections that are completed shall have permanent erosion 
control BMP’s placed. Fill sections that are not completed will be either permanently or 
temporarily grassed until additional material is made available to complete these sections. The 
contractor may have to stockpile unclassified excavation. No additional compensation will be 
made for stockpiling operations. 
 
Disturbed areas that remain inactive for a period of more than fourteen (14) days shall be 
temporary grassed and mulched. Temporary grassing and mulching shall only be paid one time 
for a given area. 



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4340 CODE: (SP) 
 
DATE: 02/15/2013 
 
SUBJECT: Crushed Stone Alternate 
 
PROJECT: NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301 – Hinds County 
 
Crushed Stone Alternate 
 
The plans call for the use of ¾” and down crushed stone to be used on this project.  Bidders are 
hereby advised that the contractor will have the option of bidding ¾” and down crushed stone, 
Size 610 crushed stone or Size 825B crushed stone on this project.  The BidItems reflect this 
alternate method.  The type of crushed stone bid by the Contractor shall be used throughout the 
life of the project. 



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 4344 CODE: (SP) 
 
DATE: 2/19/2013 
 
SUBJECT: Pay Item Change 
 
PROJECT:  NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301 – Hinds County 
 
The Bidder’s attention is called to the Pay Items 907-637-A001, Equipment Cabinet Type B, 
907-637-A002, Equipment Cabinet Type C, 907-637-A003, Equipment Cabinet Type A, and 
685-D001, Service Pole. The Pay Items are included in the plans, but have been removed by 
addendum from the Bidsheets. Please Bid accordingly. 
 
The Bidder’s attention is called to the Pay Item 682-E002, Structure Mounted Junction Box. The 
Pay Item is not included in the Addendum Plans, but is in the Bidsheets.  The Pay Item 682-
E002, Structure Mounted Junction Box has been added to the contract.  Please Bid accordingly 
 
 



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301
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Widening I-55 from Byram to McDowell Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301 in Hinds County.

Line
No.

Item Code Adj
Code

Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Roadway Items

0010 201-A001 1 Lump Sum Clearing and Grubbing

0020 201-B001 1 Acre Clearing and Grubbing

0030 202-B006 1,300 Square Yard Removal of Asphalt Pavement, Failed Areas

0040 202-B021 6 Each Removal of Concrete Lug Anchor

0050 202-B022 36,199 Linear Feet Removal of Concrete Median Barrier

0060 202-B024 3,980 Square Yard Removal of Concrete Median & Island Pavement, All Depths

0070 202-B025 1,154 Square Yard Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch

0080 202-B036 781 Square Yard Removal of Concrete Slope Paving

0090 202-B043 6 Each Removal of Guard Rail Bridge End Section

0100 202-B056 7 Each Removal of High Mast Lighting Foundation

0110 202-B057 50 Each Removal of Inlets, All Sizes

0120 202-B061 4 Each Removal of Low Mast Lighting Foundation

0130 202-B063 2 Each Removal of Overhead Sign Including Panels, Truss, Supports & Footing

0140 202-B064 5,463 Linear Feet Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above

0150 202-B069 20 Each Removal of Sign

0160 202-B070 45 Each Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing

0170 202-B078 455,581 Square Yard Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths

0180 202-B087 3,063 Linear Feet Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends

0190 202-B093 511 Linear Feet Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types

0200 202-B099 165 Each Removal of Existing Light and Foundation , With Maintenace Pad And Junction
Box

0210 202-B105 38 Each Removal of Pipe Headwall, All Sizes

0220 202-B107 55 Each Removal of Sign, Ground Mounted with Posts

0230 202-B113 5 Each Removal of Box Culvert Wingwall, All Sizes

0240 202-B132 2 Each Removal of Traffic Signal

0250 202-B135 1,166 Linear Feet Removal of Guard Rail Double Faced Rail Including Rail & Posts

0260 202-B137 2 Each Removal of Guard Rail Cable Anchor

0270 202-B140 2 Each Removal of Box Bridge Headwall

0280 202-B142 3 Each Removal of Junction Box

0290 202-B149 23 Mile Removal of Traffic Stripe

0300 202-B189 1 Each Removal of Impact Attenuator

0310 202-B247 21 Each Removal of Pull Box

0320 202-B248 1 Each Removal of Manhole

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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Line
No.

Item Code Adj
Code

Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

0330 202-B252 68,700 Linear Feet Removal of Electrical Conductors

0340 202-B280 7 Each Remove & Relocate Existing Camera and Equipment

0350 202-B289 3,110 Linear Feet Removal of Cable Rail

0360 202-B295 2,599 Linear Feet Removal of Trench Drain, All Sizes, All Types

0370 202-B297 1 Each Removal of Existing Demarcation Cabinet and Equipment

0380 203-A003 (E ) 143,958 Cubic Yard Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH

0390 203-EX029 (E ) 264,797 Cubic Yard Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B15

0400 203-G003 (E ) 442,373 Cubic Yard Excess Excavation, FM, AH

0410 206-A001 (S ) 7,087 Cubic Yard Structure Excavation

0420 206-B001 (E ) 34 Cubic Yard Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM

0430 209-A004 300,068 Square Yard Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven

0440 211-B001 (E ) 41,038 Cubic Yard Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished

0450 212-B001 16,304 Square Yard Standard Ground Preparation

0460 213-B001 2 Ton Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13

0470 213-C001 51 Ton Superphosphate

0480 216-A001 16,304 Square Yard Solid Sodding

0490 217-A001 8,661 Square Yard Ditch Liner

0500 219-A001 327 Thousand
Gallon

Watering [$20.00]

0510 221-A001 (S ) 2,133 Cubic Yard Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

0520 224-A001 8,117 Square Yard Soil Reinforcing Mat

0530 234-A001 48,488 Linear Feet Temporary Silt Fence

0540 236-A001 95 Each Silt Basin, Type A

0550 239-A001 500 Linear Feet Temporary Slope Drains

0560
Changed 02/15/2013

406-A001 248,495 Square Yard Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

0570 423-A001 26 Mile Rumble Strips, Ground In

0580 501-E001 231 Linear Feet Expansion Joints, Without Dowels

0590 501-K001 528 Square Yard Transverse Grooving

0600 502-A001 (C ) 528 Square Yard Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement

0610 503-E002 88 Each Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted

0620 602-A001 (S ) 35,171 Pounds Reinforcing Steel

0630 603-CA001 (S ) 336 Linear Feet 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

0640 603-CA002 (S ) 7,254 Linear Feet 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

0650 603-CA003 (S ) 2,468 Linear Feet 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

0660 603-CA004 (S ) 1,464 Linear Feet 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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No.

Item Code Adj
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Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

0670 603-CA005 (S ) 428 Linear Feet 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

0680 603-CA006 (S ) 36 Linear Feet 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III

0690 603-CB001 (S ) 30 Each 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0700 603-CB002 (S ) 15 Each 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0710 603-CB003 (S ) 4 Each 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0720 603-CB004 (S ) 2 Each 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0730 603-CB005 (S ) 1 Each 42" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0740 603-CB014 (S ) 10 Each 15" Reinforced Concrete End Section

0750 603-CE001 (S ) 1,932 Linear Feet 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III

0760 603-CE002 (S ) 296 Linear Feet 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III

0770 603-CE003 (S ) 240 Linear Feet 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III

0780 603-CE006 (S ) 224 Linear Feet 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III

0790 603-CF001 (S ) 17 Each 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

0800 603-CF002 (S ) 4 Each 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

0810 603-CF003 (S ) 6 Each 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

0820 603-CF006 (S ) 2 Each 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

0830 603-SB004 (S ) 2 Each 24" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert

0840 603-SB034 (S ) 2 Each 18" Branch Connections, Stub into 60" Concrete Pipe

0850 603-SB035 (S ) 2 Each 18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Bridge

0860 603-SB044 (S ) 3 Each 18" Branch Connections, Stub into Existing Box Culvert

0870 603-SB055 (S ) 2 Each 30" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Bridge

0880 603-SB056 (S ) 2 Each 24" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Bridge

0890 603-SB064 (S ) 3 Each 36" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Bridge

0900 604-A001 21,960 Pounds Castings

0910 604-B001 27,672 Pounds Gratings

0920 605-AA005 (S ) 1,479 Square Yard Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven

0930 605-J001 (S ) 5,300 Linear Feet Edge Drain & Edge Drain Outlet/Vent Inspection

0940 605-W001 (GY ) 90 Cubic Yard Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM

0950 605-W002 (GY ) 100 Cubic Yard Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM

0960 605-X001 (GY ) 175 Cubic Yard Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A

0970 606-B007 5,844 Linear Feet Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post

0980 606-B012 375 Linear Feet Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Double Faced, Metal Post

0990 606-C003 3 Each Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1

1000 606-D012 9 Each Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I

1010 606-E002 9 Each Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 4)

NH-0055-02(218) / 106023301
Hinds County

Line
No.

Item Code Adj
Code

Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

1020 606-E003 12 Each Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared

1030 609-D002 (S ) 137 Linear Feet Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2

1040 609-D007 (S ) 474 Linear Feet Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified

1050 609-D008 (S ) 152 Linear Feet Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A

1060 613-D004 5 Each Adjustment of Inlet

1070 615-A009 (S ) 125 Linear Feet Concrete Type I Cast-in-Place Median Barrier, 42" High

1080 615-A012 (S ) 54,225 Linear Feet Concrete Type IV Modified, 42" Height, Cast-in-Place Median Barrier

1090 615-A014 (S ) 575 Linear Feet Concrete Type IV Cast-in-Place Median Barrier, 42" High

1100 615-A020 (S ) 38,143 Linear Feet Concrete Type III Modified Cast-in-Place Median Barrier, 42" High

1110 616-A001 (S ) 54 Square Yard Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch

1120 616-A003 (S ) 14 Square Yard Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch

1130 618-A001 1 Lump Sum Maintenance of Traffic

1140
Changed 02/15/2013

619-A1002 39 Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

1150 619-A1005 24,000 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape

1160
Changed 02/15/2013

619-A2002 51 Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

1170 619-A2005 24,000 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape

1180 619-A3003 24,000 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 1 or 2 Tape

1190
Changed 02/15/2013

619-A3006 64 Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

1195
Added 02/15/2013

619-A4006 7 Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

1200
Changed 02/15/2013

619-A5001 101,307 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

1210
Changed 02/15/2013

619-A6001 27,953 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

1220
Changed 02/15/2013

619-A6002 878 Square Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

1230 619-C6001 9,405 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker

1240
Changed 02/15/2013

619-D1001 1,954 Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

1250 619-D2001 3,212 Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

1260
Changed 02/15/2013

619-D3001 297 Each Remove and Reset Signs, All Sizes

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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1270 619-D4001 1,448 Square Feet Directional Signs

1280
Changed 02/15/2013

619-E1001 6 Each Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C

1290 619-F1001 83,150 Linear Feet Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

1300 619-F2001 37,244 Linear Feet Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

1310 619-F3004 35 Each Delineators, Guard Rail, White

1320
Changed 02/15/2013

619-G4001 322 Linear Feet Barricades, Type III, Single Faced

1330 619-G4005 348 Linear Feet Barricades, Type III, Double Faced

1340
Changed 02/15/2013

619-G5001 940 Each Free Standing Plastic Drums

1350 619-J1003 13 Unit Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH

1360 619-J2002 14 Unit Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH, Replacement Package

1370 619-K1001 693 Linear Feet Installation and Removal of Guard Rail, Type I, Class A

1380 619-K4001 4 Each Installation and Removal of Guardrail, Terminal End Section

1390 620-A001 1 Lump Sum Mobilization

1400
Changed 02/15/2013

627-K001 5,158 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

1410
Changed 02/15/2013

627-L001 1,166 Each Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

1420 629-A002 30 Each Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 60 MPH

1430 630-A001 663 Square Feet Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness

1440 630-A002 716 Square Feet Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

1450 630-B001 3,668 Square Feet Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground Mounted

1460 630-C003 642 Linear Feet Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft

1470 630-D002 131 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, S4 x 7.7

1480 630-D003 170 Linear Feet Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9

1490 630-E001 238 Pounds Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles

1500 630-E004 1,184 Pounds Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar

1510 630-F001 120 Each Delineators, Guard Rail, White

1520 630-F006 86 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White

1530 630-F007 32 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Yellow

1540 630-F008 93 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White

1550 630-F009 7 Each Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Yellow

1560 630-G001 4 Each Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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No.

Item Code Adj
Code

Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

1570 630-G003 2 Each Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted

1580 630-K001 117 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3"

1590 630-K003 524 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"

1600 635-A001 690 Linear Feet Vehicle Loop Assemblies

1610 636-A001 2,027 Linear Feet Shielded Cable, AWG #18, 4 Conductor

1620 638-A002 4 Each Loop Detector Amplifier, 4 Channel

1630 640-A016 13 Each Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED

1640 640-A022 1 Each Traffic Signal Heads, Type 7 LED

1650 644-A001 5 Each Optical Detector

1660 644-B001 1,528 Linear Feet Optical Detector Cable

1670 647-A001 3 Each Pullbox, Type 1

1680 647-A002 14 Each Pullbox, Type 3

1690 647-A003 48 Each Pullbox, Type 4

1700 647-A004 47 Each Pullbox, Type 5

1710 647-A005 45 Each Pullbox, Type 2

1720 650-A003 2 Each On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type

1730 666-B016 2,457 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 7 Conductor

1740 666-B028 1,700 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor

1750 666-B032 5,933 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #8, 2 Conductor

1760 666-B038 5,080 Linear Feet Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 3 Conductor

1770 668-A016 229 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1"

1780 668-A018 550 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

1790 668-A029 56,338 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2"

1800 668-A030 1,000 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2"

1810 668-B024 4,350 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"

1820 668-B025 1,017 Linear Feet Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"

1830 682-A001 1,855 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1, 3 Conductor

1840 682-A004 620 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor

1850 682-A015 24,960 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2, 3 Conductor

1860 682-A020 1,215 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2/0, 3 Conductor

1870 682-A025 3,780 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 4, 3 Conductor

1880 682-A031 11,705 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

1890 682-A036 2,230 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

1900 682-B002 80 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1, 3 Conductor

1910 682-B005 320 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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1920 682-B016 1,550 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2, 3 Conductor

1930 682-B021 130 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2/0, 3 Conductor

1940 682-B025 340 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 4, 3 Conductor

1950 682-B031 620 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

1960 682-B036 150 Linear Feet Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

1970 682-C010 330 Linear Feet Structure Mounted Branch Circuit, AWG 10, 3 Conductor

1980 682-D001 27 Each Underground Pull Box

1985
Added 02/15/2013

682-E002 1 Each Structure Mounted Junction Box

1990 683-B108 146 Each Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, Type 50-1-0-400

2000 683-C010 6 Each Lighting Assembly, Underpass, Type UP

2010 684-A003 212 Cubic Yard Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

2020 684-A006 87 Cubic Yard Pole Foundation, 48" Diameter

2030 684-B003 12 Linear Feet Slip Casing, 24" Diameter

2040 684-B006 26 Linear Feet Slip Casing, 48" Diameter

2050
Deleted 02/15/2013

685-D001

2060 686-A001 7 Each Relocation of Existing Lighting Assemblies , High Mast

2070 686-A001 4 Each Relocation of Existing Lighting Assemblies , Low Mast

2080 815-A006 (S ) 150 Ton Loose Riprap, Size 100

2090 815-A009 (S ) 496 Ton Loose Riprap, Size 300

2100 815-E001 (S ) 1,699 Square Yard Geotextile under Riprap , Type V

2110 815-F002 (S ) 339 Ton Sediment Control Stone

2120 907-225-A001 102 Acre Grassing

2130 907-225-B001 305 Ton Agricultural Limestone

2140 907-225-C001 204 Ton Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

2150 907-226-A001 51 Acre Temporary Grassing

2160 907-234-D001 26 Each Inlet Siltation Guard

2170 907-234-E001 26 Each Reset Inlet Siltation Guard

2180 907-237-A002 2,614 Linear Feet Wattles, 12"

2190 907-237-A003 4,824 Linear Feet Wattles, 20"

2200 907-245-A001 1,876 Linear Feet Triangular Silt Dike

2210 907-246-A001 2,693 Linear Feet Sandbags

2220 907-246-B002 500 Each Rockbags

2230 907-249-A001 1,196 Ton Riprap for Erosion Control

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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2240 907-304-B007 (GT ) 4,666 Ton Granular Material, Class 5, Group E

2250 907-304-C005 (GY ) 67,835 Cubic Yard Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C

2260
Deleted 02/15/2013

907-304-F003 (GT )

2270 907-307-C003 (M ) 162,229 Square Yard 6" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, Class C

2280 907-307-D001 2,629 Ton Lime

2290
Changed 02/15/2013

907-307-S001 (A3 ) 40,558 Gallon Bituminous Curing Seal

2300 907-402-A002 (BA1 ) 21,779 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5mm Mixture

2310 907-402-B001 (A3 ) 31,271 Gallon Bituminous Tack Coat

2320 907-403-AA001 (BA1 ) 40,199 Ton Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture

2330 907-403-AA002 (BA1 ) 53,812 Ton Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture

2340
Changed 02/15/2013

907-407-A001 (A2 ) 236,007 Gallon Asphalt for Tack Coat

2350
Deleted 02/15/2013

907-413-E001

2360 907-601-A001 (S ) 854 Cubic Yard Class "B" Structural Concrete

2370 907-601-B003 (S ) 216 Cubic Yard Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

2380 907-604-A001 (S ) 1,344 Linear Feet 8" Trench Drain

2390 907-605-H001 (S ) 10,000 Linear Feet Edge Drain

2400 907-605-I001 (S ) 700 Linear Feet Edge Drain Outlets/Vents

2410 907-605-O001 (S ) 575 Linear Feet 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5

2420 907-605-P001 (S ) 200 Linear Feet 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5

2430 907-606-G001 2,240 Linear Feet Cable Barrier

2440 907-606-H001 3 Each Cable Barrier Terminal Section

2450 907-618-1M001 1 Lump Sum Service Patrol

2460
Changed 02/15/2013

907-619-E3001 9 Each Changeable Message Sign

2470 907-619-J3001 24 Each Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator

2480 907-619-P1001 40,200 Linear Feet Glare Paddles

2490 907-622-A002 1 Each Engineer's Field Office Building, Type 3

2500
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-A006 164,963 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

2505
Added 02/15/2013

907-626-B005 3,939 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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2510
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-C007 242,419 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

2515
Added 02/15/2013

907-626-D005 37,479 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

2520
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-E005 82,306 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

2530
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-F005 88,255 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow

2540
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-G006 41,601 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

2550
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-G007 11,319 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow

2560 907-626-H007 2 Each Thermoplastic Legend, Interstate Shield

2570
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-H009 2,904 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

2580
Changed 02/15/2013

907-626-H010 1,181 Square Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

2590 907-626-U002 47 Mile 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White, 40-mil min.

2600 907-626-V002 37 Mile 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, 40-mil min.

2610 907-626-X002 46 Mile 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, 40-mil min.

2620 907-626-Y001 113,764 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White, 4" Equivalent Length, 40-mil. min.

2630 907-626-Y003 8,365 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, Yellow, 4" Equivalent Length, 40-mil. min.

2640 907-626-Z002 611 Square Feet Thermoplastic Legend, White, 4" Equivalent Length, 40-mil. min.

2650 907-630-I001 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 1, Contractor Designed

2660 907-630-I002 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 2, Contractor Designed

2670 907-630-I003 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 3, Contractor Designed

2680 907-630-I004 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 4, Contractor Designed

2690 907-630-I005 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 5, Contractor Designed

2700 907-630-I006 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 6, Contractor Designed

2710 907-630-I007 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 7, Contractor Designed

2720 907-630-I008 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 8, Contractor Designed

2730 907-630-I009 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 9, Contractor Designed

2740 907-630-I010 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 10, Contractor Designed

2750 907-630-I012 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 11, Contractor Designed

2760 907-630-I013 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 12, Contractor Designed

(Date Printed 02/19/13) (Addendum No. 1 )
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2770 907-630-I014 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 13, Contractor Designed

2780 907-630-I015 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 14, Contractor Designed

2790 907-630-I016 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 15, Contractor Designed

2800 907-630-I017 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 16, Contractor Designed

2810 907-630-I018 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 17, Contractor Designed

2820 907-630-I019 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 18, Contractor Designed

2830 907-630-I020 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 19, Contractor Designed

2840 907-630-I021 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 20, Contractor Designed

2850 907-630-I022 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 21, Contractor Designed

2860 907-630-I023 1 Lump Sum Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 22, Contractor Designed

2870 907-630-O003 125 Each Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes

2880 907-630-PP016 9 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3"

2890 907-630-PP017 3 Linear Feet Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"

2900 907-630-R001 8 Each Changeable Message Sign

2910 907-631-A001 60 Cubic Yard Flowable Fill, Excavatable

2920
Deleted 02/15/2013

907-637-A001

2930
Deleted 02/15/2013

907-637-A002

2940
Deleted 02/15/2013

907-637-A003

2950 907-637-C001 5 Each Relocation of Type B Cabinet

2960
Changed 02/15/2013

907-639-A002 2 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 50' Arm

2970
Changed 02/15/2013

907-639-A006 1 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 30' Arm

2980 907-639-A007 1 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 40' Arm

2990 907-639-A009 1 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type II, 17' Shaft, 60' Arm

3000
Changed 02/15/2013

907-639-A115 1 Each Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type III, 17' Shaft, 45' & 45' Arms

3010 907-639-C002 4 Cubic Yard Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter

3020 907-639-C004 10 Cubic Yard Pole Foundations, 30" Diameter

3030 907-639-E001 2 Each Camera Pole with Foundation, 50' Pole

3040 907-639-F001 6 Each Detector Pole with Foundation, 35' Pole

3050 907-639-R001 1 Each Relocation of Camera Pole
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3060 907-641-A001 12 Each Radar Detection System

3070 907-656-A001 2 Each Dynamic Message Sign, Type 1

3080 907-656-B001 1 Lump Sum Dynamic Message Sign Training

3090 907-656-C001 2 Each Relcoation of Dynamic Message Sign

3100 907-657-A001 43,705 Linear Feet Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM

3110 907-657-B001 3,710 Linear Feet Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM

3120 907-658-A001 7 Each Hardened Network Switch, Type A

3130 907-658-A003 1 Each Hardened Network Switch, Type C

3140 907-659-A001 1 Lump Sum Traffic Management Center Modifications

3150 907-659-C001 1 Lump Sum Traffic Management Center Modifications - Training

3160 907-660-A001 1 Each OTN Node

3170 907-660-B001 1 Each OTN Node Communications Hut

3180 907-660-C001 1 Lump Sum OTN Node Training

3190 907-662-A001 2 Each Video Encoder, Type A

3200 907-662-B001 2 Each Video Decoder, Type A

3210 907-682-E001 4 Each Underground Junction Box With Concrete Pad

3220 907-687-A018 1 Each Traffic Recorder Classification Permanent System (Replacement of Wiring
Conduit,Pullboxes, and Sensors)

3230 907-699-A002 1 Lump Sum Roadway Construction Stakes

3240 907-906001 2,080 Hours Trainees [$5.00]

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

3250 907-304-C005 (GY ) 54,077 Cubic Yard Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C

3260 907-308-A001 3,775 Ton Portland Cement

3270 907-308-B003 (M ) 324,457 Square Yard Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Multiple Pass Mixers, Base

3280 907-308-S001 (A3 ) 81,115 Gallon Bituminous Curing Seal

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

3290 907-304-C005 (GY ) 54,077 Cubic Yard Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C

3300 907-311-A003 (M ) 324,457 Square Yard Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick

3310 907-311-B001 2,629 Ton Lime

3320 907-311-C001 10,513 Ton Fly Ash, Class C

3330 907-311-S001 (A3 ) 81,115 Gallon Bituminous Curing Seal

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

3340 907-304-D004 (GT ) 147,833 Ton Granular Material, Crushed Concrete

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1

3350 907-308-A001 1,373 Ton Portland Cement

3360 907-308-B002 (M ) 162,229 Square Yard Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Design Soil
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3370
Changed 02/15/2013

907-308-S001 (A3 ) 40,558 Gallon Bituminous Curing Seal

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2

3380 907-311-A003 (M ) 162,229 Square Yard Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick

3390 907-311-B001 1,315 Ton Lime

3400 907-311-C001 5,257 Ton Fly Ash, Class C

3410
Changed 02/15/2013

907-311-S001 (A3 ) 40,558 Gallon Bituminous Curing Seal

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 1

3420 907-403-A001 (BA1 ) 4,397 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NUMBER 2

3430 907-403-M010 (BA1 ) 4,397 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 1

3440 907-403-A002 (BA1 ) 164,930 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP DD NUMBER 2

3450 907-403-M011 (BA1 ) 164,930 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 1

3460
Changed 02/15/2013

907-403-A005 (BA1 ) 21,831 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP EE NUMBER 2

3470
Changed 02/15/2013

907-403-M009 (BA1 ) 21,831 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 1

3480 907-403-A011 (BA1 ) 10,020 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP FF NUMBER 2

3490 907-403-M003 (BA1 ) 10,020 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP GG NUMBER 1

3500 907-403-A012 (BA1 ) 111,696 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP GG NUMBER 2

3510 907-403-M004 (BA1 ) 111,696 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP HH NUMBER 1

3520 907-403-A015 (BA1 ) 11,127 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP HH NUMBER 2

3530 907-403-M001 (BA1 ) 11,127 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP II NUMBER 1
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3540 907-403-D001 (BA1 ) 6,063 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified

ALTERNATE GROUP II NUMBER 2

3550 907-403-P002 (BA1 ) 6,063 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified

ALTERNATE GROUP JJ NUMBER 1

3560 907-403-D002 (BA1 ) 10,823 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Polymer Modified

ALTERNATE GROUP JJ NUMBER 2

3570 907-403-P003 (BA1 ) 10,823 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Polymer Modified

ALTERNATE GROUP KK NUMBER 1

3580 907-403-B001 (BA1 ) 1,100 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP KK NUMBER 2

3590 907-403-N009 (BA1 ) 1,100 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP LL NUMBER 1

3600 907-403-B002 (BA1 ) 108 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP LL NUMBER 2

3610 907-403-N010 (BA1 ) 108 Ton Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP MM NUMBER 1

3611
Added 02/15/2013

907-304-F003 (GT ) 146,939 Ton 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP MM NUMBER 2

3612
Added 02/15/2013

907-304-F002 (GT ) 146,939 Ton Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP MM NUMBER 3

3613
Added 02/15/2013

907-304-F004 (GT ) 146,939 Ton Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

Bridge Items

3620 202-B010 514 Square Yard Removal of Bridge End Pavement

3630 203-A003 (E ) 605 Cubic Yard Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH

3640 803-C002 (S ) 7,577 Linear Feet 14" x 14" Prestressed Concrete Piling

3650 803-I001 (S ) 6 Each PDA Test Pile

3660 805-A001 (S ) 136,691 Pounds Reinforcement

3670 808-A001 (S ) 104 Linear Feet Joint Preparation

3680 813-A003 (S ) 220 Linear Feet Concrete Railing, 42"

3690 815-A004 (S ) 935 Square Yard Loose Riprap, Size 300

3700 815-D001 (S ) 261 Cubic Yard Concrete Slope Paving

3710 815-E001 (S ) 935 Square Yard Geotextile under Riprap
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3720 907-804-A001 (S ) 105 Cubic Yard Bridge Concrete, Class AA

3730 907-804-B001 (S ) 341 Cubic Yard Box Bridge Concrete, Class B

3740 907-824-PP002 104 Linear Feet Bridge Repair, Joint Repair, Per Plans

3750 907-824-PP004 104 Linear Feet Bridge Repair, Removal of Joint Armor, Per Plans

3760 907-824-PP006 52 Linear Feet Bridge Repair, Sawcut Joints, Per Plans

3770 907-824-PP008 52 Linear Feet Bridge Repair, Silicone Sealed Joint, Per Plans

3780 907-824-PP024 390 Square Feet Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Concrete Bridge Deck, Per Plans

3790 907-824-PP093 1 Lump Sum Bridge Repair, End Wall Repair

3800 907-824-PP096 1 Lump Sum Bridge Raising
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